
1998 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 85 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981/107-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

12464 
2229 

12483 
12482 
2218 

2217 

2219 

2220 

2221 

12481 

12479 
12480 
12442 

2228 
12465 

2153 

2246 

11329 

2230 

12463 

2245 

2240 

2257 

12496 

12493 

12445 
12447 
12431 

12485 

12468 
12448 

2253 

12469 
12434 
2233 

12450 

12435 

12502 
12436 

12365 

12422 
12455 

Tariff 
Item 

17.02.021 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34 02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
35.06.000 

38.11.031 

38.11.031 

38.11.059 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.129 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.085 
39.02.125 
39 .02.125 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
48.07.151 

59.03.009 

59.17 .039 
59.17 .039 
61.01.041f 
61.01.0421... 
61.11.009 

70.19.009 

70.20.061 
70.20.081 

73.20.001 

73.27.029 
76.06.000 

Goods 

Lactose B.P. grade, for use in making sugar substitutes . . . . 
Artedon SP 50, peculiar for use as food emulsifier . . . . . . 
Basacryl salt KX, a retarding agent for dyeing acrylic fibres .. 
Basopal OP, used for washing wool, cellulosic and synthetic fibres .. 
Emigen OH, Myristyl dimethylamine oxide, peculiar for use as a foam 

boosting and conditioning agent in making shampoos 
Empigen OS, alkyl amido oxide, peculiar for use as a foam boosting 

and conditioning agent in making shampoos 
Empilan KMl 1 and KM20, Polyethanoxy alkyl ethers, peculiar for 

use in the formulation of detergents and cleansers 
Empilan 2125, linoleic diethanolamide, peculiar for use in the viscosity 

control in making toiletries 
Empimin LAM50, foaming agent, peculiar for use in making plaster 

board 
Kieralon B, used in washing cellulosic and synthetic fibres, after 

washing fabrics 
Leophen RA, a wetting agent used in the textile dyeing industry 
Leophen RBD, wetting agent used in bleaching and dyeing textiles 
Nifamulgol 012, being an oleyl alcohol with 7 mis of ethylene oxide, 

for use as a surface-active agent in a hair dye preparation 
Panodan 10 and Panodan 200, peculiar for use as food emulsifiers 
Avdel bond adhesive, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making paua shell cabachons 
Kocide 606 agricultural and horticultural fungicide containing 

500 gms/kg (50%) copper as cupric hydroxide in the form offlowable 
liquid 

Vondozeb, viz: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
a co-manufactured ethylene-bisdithiocarbamate containing man
ganese and zinc ions for use in controlling deficiencies and various 
fungus diseases in crops 

Napcotate (2, 3, 5 and 6-tetrachloronitro-benzene), for use in delaying 
sprouting of seed potatoes during the period between harvest and 
sowing 

Krumbhaar resin K404 rosin modified Maleic, peculiar for use in 
lacquers, sanding sealers, and nitrocellulose type fillers 

UCAR phenoxy resins PKHC and PKHJ, used in formulating anti
corrosive coatings 

Unirex 9007 rosin modified phenolic resin, peculiar for use in making 
varnishes 

luplon polycarbonate sheet, flat or corrugated, peculiar for use in 
providing maximum light as an alternative to glass in any high break
age risk areas 

Bayblend T 45 MN mixture based on ABS copolymer and poly
carbonate, peculiar for use in making automotive and electrical 
components 

Cello REZ 2020, acrylic resin solution for corrugated printing inks and 
liner-board coatings 

Neocryl A-1049, acrylic polymer, for use as clear and pigmented 
coatings, inks for vinyls and other plastic substrates 

Seamstick double sided adhesive tape, for use in making sails .. 
Polyken pipeline tape . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vinyl strapping in rolls or strips, without holes, buckles or rounded 

and sealed ends, peculiar for use in making fashion belts 
Mattress handles, composed of a combination of nylon, PVC, and 

copper alloy, for use in making mattresses 
Wedge sets of moulded nylon for use in making industrial safety hats 
Latex saturated paper coated on one side with a silicone release agent, 

for use in making diaper closure tape 
"Cambrelle" PBS bonded fabric, peculiar for use in making pushchairs, 

bouncers and similar nursery products 
Disc sector filter bags, peculiar to use in paper pulp machinery .. 
Polypropylene mesh bales, for use in Carter air wash humidifiers .. 
Cutters apron, peculiar for use as trunk and thigh protection during 

the handling of glass 
Foam rubber sandwich knitted tricot bra cups, 80%vinyl acetate plastic, 

20% polyester trico, for use solely in making ladies' swimwear 
Glass (silica quartz) grinding beads, for use in grinding pigments in 

paint mills 
Ulticloth and Ultimat, glass fibre reinforcement non-woven material 
Glass fibre woven reinforcing material, made from twisting yarn weigh

ing up to 400 g/m •, for use in making piloted aircraft 
Pneumatic conveying system, viz: . . . . . . . . 

Powder coated fittings for powder coated spouting, for use in the 
remodelling of an existing flour mill 

Wyron wire mesh pads, peculiar to use in polishing ophthalmic lenses 
Aluminium tubing, 8 in. O.D. x 0.5 in. wall x 6 ft long (203.2 mm X 

12,7 mm x 1828.8 mm), grade 6061 -T6 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 
99 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 
99 


