## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/107—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
4K	12464	17.02.021	Lactose B.P. grade, for use in making sugar substitutes	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2229	34.02.000	Artedon SP 50, peculiar for use as food emulsifier	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	12483 12482	34.02.000 34.02.000	Basacryl salt KX, a retarding agent for dyeing acrylic fibres  Basopal OP, used for washing wool, cellulosic and synthetic fibres	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
WN	2218	34.02.000	Emigen OH, Myristyl dimethylamine oxide, peculiar for use as a foam boosting and conditioning agent in making shampoos	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2217	34.02.000	Empigen OS, alkyl amido oxide, peculiar for use as a foam boosting and conditioning agent in making shampoos	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2219	34.02.000	Empilan KM11 and KM20, Polyethanoxy alkyl ethers, peculiar for use in the formulation of detergents and cleansers	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2220	34.02.000	Empilan 2125, linoleic diethanolamide, peculiar for use in the viscosity control in making toiletries	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2221	34.02.000	Empimin LAM50, foaming agent, peculiar for use in making plaster board	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	12481	34 02.000	Kieralon B, used in washing cellulosic and synthetic fibres, after washing fabrics	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12479	34.02.000	Leophen RA, a wetting agent used in the textile dyeing industry	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	12480 12442	34.02.000 34.02.000	Leophen RBD, wetting agent used in bleaching and dyeing textiles  Nifamulgol 012, being an oleyl alcohol with 7 mls of ethylene oxide,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	2228	34.02.000	for use as a surface-active agent in a hair dye preparation	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12465	35.06.000	Panodan 10 and Panodan 200, peculiar for use as food emulsifiers Avdel bond adhesive, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making paua shell cabachons	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	2153	38.11.031	Kocide 606 agricultural and horticultural fungicide containing 500 gms/kg (50%) copper as cupric hydroxide in the form of flowable	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	2246	38.11.031	liquid Vondozeb, viz:	Free*	Free*	99
		-	a co-manufactured ethylene-bisdithiocarbamate containing man- ganese and zinc ions for use in controlling deficiencies and various fungus diseases in crops			
H.O.	11329	38.11.059	Napcotate (2, 3, 5 and 6—tetrachloronitro-benzene), for use in delaying sprouting of seed potatoes during the period between harvest and	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2230	39.01.005	sowing Krumbhaar resin K404 rosin modified Maleic, peculiar for use in lacquers, sanding sealers, and nitrocellulose type fillers	Free*		
AK	12463	39.01.005	UCAR phenoxy resins PKHC and PKHJ, used in formulating anti- corrosive coatings	Free*		
WN	2245	39.01.005	Unirex 9007 rosin modified phenolic resin, peculiar for use in making varnishes	Free*		
WN	2240	39.01.129	Iuplon polycarbonate sheet, flat or corrugated, peculiar for use in providing maximum light as an alternative to glass in any high break-	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2257	39.02.015	age risk areas  Bayblend T 45 MN mixture based on ABS copolymer and polycarbonate, peculiar for use in making automotive and electrical	Free*		
AK	12496	39.02.025	components Cello REZ 2020, acrylic resin solution for corrugated printing inks and liner-board coatings	Free*		
AK	12495	39.02.025	Neocryl A-1049, acrylic polymer, for use as clear and pigmented coatings, inks for vinyls and other plastic substrates	Free*		
AK	12445	39.02.085	Seamstick double sided adhesive tape, for use in making sails	Free*		
AK	12447	39.02.125	Polyken pipeline tape	Free*		
AK	12431	39.02.125	Vinyl strapping in rolls or strips, without holes, buckles or rounded and sealed ends, peculiar for use in making fashion belts	Free*	Frank	1.5
AK	12485	39.07.299	Mattress handles, composed of a combination of nylon, PVC, and copper alloy, for use in making mattresses	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	12468 12448	39.07.299 48.07.151	Wedge sets of moulded nylon for use in making industrial safety hats Latex saturated paper coated on one side with a silicone release agent,	Free* Free*	Free*	15
WN	2253	59.03.009	for use in making diaper closure tape "Cambrelle" PBS bonded fabric, peculiar for use in making pushchairs, bouncers and similar nursery products	Free*		
AK	12469	59.17.039	Disc sector filter bags, peculiar to use in paper pulp machinery	Free*	Free*	99
AK Wat	12434	59.17.039 61.01.041 \( \)	Polypropylene mesh bales, for use in Carter air wash humidifiers Cutters apron, peculiar for use as trunk and thigh protection during	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
WN	2233	61.01.042	the handling of glass			
H.O.	12450	61.11.009	Foam rubber sandwich knitted tricot bra cups, 80% vinyl acetate plastic, 20% polyester trico, for use solely in making ladies' swimwear in the control of th	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12435	70.19.009	Glass (silica quartz) grinding beads, for use in grinding pigments in paint mills	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	12502 12436	70.20.061 70.20.081	Ulticloth and Ultimat, glass fibre reinforcement non-woven material Glass fibre woven reinforcing material, made from twisting yarn weighing up to 400 g/m², for use in making piloted aircraft	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
Н.О.	12365	73.20.001	Pneumatic conveying system, viz:  Powder coated fittings for powder coated spouting, for use in the remodelling of an existing flour mill	Free*		
AK AK	12422 12455	73.27.029 76.06.000	Wyron wire mesh pads, peculiar to use in polishing ophthalmic lenses Aluminium tubing, 8 in. O.D. × 0.5 in. wall × 6 ft long (203.2 mm × 12.7 mm × 1828.8 mm), grade 6061 – T6	Free*	Free*	99 99